

BASF India Limited, Mumbai - 400 051, India

1<sup>st</sup> April, 2022

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Dalal Street	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai-400001	Mumbai-400051

## <u>Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> <u>Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer (dematerialisation and rematerialisation) facilities of BASF India Limited for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022 are maintained by TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Limited (CIN: U74999MH2018PTC307859), SEBI Registered Registrar and Share Transfer Agents, having its Registered Office at C-101, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, 247 Park, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai-400083.

For BASF India Limited

For TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Limited

Manohar Kamath Director-Legal, General Counsel (India) & Company Secretary Radha Shanbhag Authorized Signatory

Registered Office BASF India Limited The Capital, 'A' Wing, 1204-C, 12th Floor, Plot No. C-70, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051, India

Tel +91 22 6278 5600

CIN - L33112MH1943FLC003972

www.basf.com/in